PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8036658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
			previously recorded on Reel 054464 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTIES ARE ABRAHAM MACLEAN AND MARK LYONS.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ABRAHAM MACLEAN			09/03/2020			
MARK LYONS			09/03/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	LIFEFUELS, INC.					
Street Address:	11600 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, UNIT 180					
City:	RESTC	RESTON				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	IA				
Postal Code:	20191					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number]			
Application Number: 1666		16664845				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:		(617)646-8646				
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un				
0 / / /		617-646-8000				
Email:		Sara.Sikorski@WolfGreenfield.com				
•		WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.				
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	C1596.70003US01	C1596.70003US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARA SIKORSKI	SARA SIKORSKI			
SIGNATURE:		/Sara Sikorski/	/Sara Sikorski/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/30/2023				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=C159670003US0						
source=C159670003US0						
source=C159670003US0	1-ASI-KE	r⊓#page∠.ui				

506371888 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Execution D			
ABRAHAM MACLEAN	V				09/03/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	 DATA					
Name: LIFEFUELS, INC.						
Street Address:	11600	11600 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, UNIT 180				
City:	RESTO	RESTON				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20191					
PROPERTY NUMBEI		*****				
Property Type		l	Number			
Application Number: 166		16664845				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(202)748-5915				
Correspondence will		the e-mail add				
		the e-mail add				
Correspondence wil using a fax number,		the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 2027485902		sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	if provided	the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 2027485902	uccessful, it will be a aw.com, jtuncay@kvi	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email:	if provided	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID	uccessful, it will be a aw.com, jtuncay@kvi	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> : aw.com, jtuncay@kvij)YA LLP	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREE1 SUITE 302	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> : aw.com, jtuncay@kvij)YA LLP	sent via US N		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREE1 SUITE 302	Iccessful, it will be aw.com, jtuncay@kvij DYA LLP F, N.W. SUITE 302 ITER, D.C. 20007	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREET SUITE 302 SELECT OR EN	iccessful, it will be aw.com, jtuncay@kvi DYA LLP F, N.W. SUITE 302 ITER, D.C. 20007 7	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add i; if that is unsuing 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREET SUITE 302 SELECT OR EN	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> aw.com, jtuncay@kvi DYA LLP Γ, N.W. SUITE 302 JTER, D.C. 20007 7 . MINER	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add i; if that is unsu 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREET SUITE 302 SELECT OR EN 9021-020 JAMES R	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> aw.com, jtuncay@kvi DYA LLP Γ, N.W. SUITE 302 NTER, D.C. 20007 7 . MINER . Miner/	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is unsuit 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREET SUITE 302 SELECT OR EN 9021-020 JAMES R	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> aw.com, jtuncay@kvi DYA LLP Γ, N.W. SUITE 302 NTER, D.C. 20007 7 . MINER . Miner/	sent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<i>if provided</i> e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail add if that is unsuited 2027485902 yhassan@kvipla KENEALY VAID 3050 K STREET SUITE 302 SELECT OR EN 9021-020 JAMES R /James R 11/24/202	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> aw.com, jtuncay@kvi DYA LLP Γ, N.W. SUITE 302 NTER, D.C. 20007 7 . MINER . Miner/	sent via US N		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 9021-0207 U.S. Patent Application No.: 16/664,845 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PORTABLE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING THE COMPOSITION OF A BEVERAGE

for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 16/664,845, filed on October 26, 2019); and

WHEREAS LifeFuels, Inc., a corporation of <u>United States</u>, whose post office address is **11600 Sunrise Valley Drive**, **Unit 180**, **Reston**, **VA 20191**, <u>United States</u> [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 064181 FRAME: 0535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 9021-0207 U.S. Patent Application No.: 16/664,845 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Full Name of First Assignor Abraham MACLEAN	Assignor's Signature PAMa	Date 09-03-2020
Address: c/o LifeFuels, Inc. 11600 Sunrise Valley Drive, Un Reston, VA 20191 United States		<u>Citizenship</u> United States
Full Name of Second Assignor Mark LYONS	Assignor's Signature	Date 09-03-2020
Address: c/o LífeFuels, Inc. 11600 Sunrise Valley Dríve, Un Reston, VA 20191 United States	Citizenship United States	
NAMES OF ADDITIONAL IP	WENTORS ATTACHED	[] YES [X] NO
/JM/090320AD/		
	KENEALY VAIDYA LLP	

RECORDED: 06/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 064181 FRAME: 0536